Jeffrey A. Iveson
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson
1797 Main St. PO box 235
Delanson, New York 12053

Period of May 1, 2020 - May 31, 2020

Total Amount of Water Used per Period: 1,009,000 gals.
Average Amount of Water Used per Day: 32,000 gals.
Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period: 40.5 gals.

Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day: 3.30 gals.

Saturday, May 2, 2020:
* Steve and I flushed hydrants
* Attempted to meet with Nicole to sign the Oath of Office book, but
she didn’t respond to message

Monday, May 4, 2020:
* Sent monthly bacti sample and Quarterly TTHM & HAAS sample
to JH Consulting
* Ordered chemicals for the plant

Thursday, May 7, 2020:
* Sent monthly report to Board to Nicole
* Trying to set up a meeting with Nicole for Steve & I to sign the
Oath of Office book
* Copied on email from Angelina (EPA) and Jason concerning AO

Monday , May 11, 2020:
* Attended Village Board meeting via Zoom

Tuesday, May 12, 2020:
* DigSafely mark out request for N. Delevan Rd. for sign installation

Friday, May 15, 2020:
* Had a message from Nicole concerning DEC wanting to take
samples from the Upper reservoir

Friday, May 22, 2020:
* Jason still trying to schedule meeting with Matt at the plant

Wednesday, May 27, 2020:
* Draining down filter bed #2

Thursday, May 28, 2020:
* Heard from Jason that he is trying to reschedule meeting at plant for



Wed.

* Received results from IOC/VOC samples. Results are correct but info

concerning smaple collector is incorrect. Will straighten it out with
Jack Halstuch

Saturday, May 30, 2020:
* Steve and I cleaned filter bed #2
* AWQR received by village residents via USPS

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM. DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED.
COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATION MAY BE FILED WITH USDA DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF
CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W, WHITTEN BUILDING, 14TH & INDEPENDENCE AVE. SW,
WASHINGTON, DC 202500410 (518) 895-2100 TDD#3 1-800-662-1220



